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Council Variance Application
111 N Front Street, Columbus, Ohio 43215

Page 3 of 10 p /20

STATEMENT OF HARDSHIP

Signature of Applicant Date

(use separate page if needed or desired):

Brian Higgins Digitally signed by Brian Higgins 
DN: cn=Brian Higgins, o=PARC, ou, email=brian@parsonsavenue.org, c=US 
Date: 2021.05.25 16:38:46 -04'00' 05/25/2021
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Statement of Hardship 
3021 N. High Street; Columbus, OH 43202 
 
 
The property, 3021 N. High Street, PID 010-055904, 010-003021 and 010-018914, is presently 
zoned C-4, regional scale commercial district. The site is approximately 0.46 acres and is 
currently developed as a used car lot. The owner is Attainable Luxury, and the applicant is Brian 
Higgins. The site is currently bordered on the north, east and south by properties zoned C-4 and 
on the west by properties zoned R-2. The site is in the North High Street Urban Commercial 
Overlay area.  
 
The proposed development is a five-story mixed-use residential building, as depicted on the 
submitted site plan. The primary goal of this project is to demolish the existing car lot to create 
a mixed-use building to benefit and add value to the existing character of the neighborhood. 
The plan proposes a future tenant(s) space of 1,998 SF, 45 dwelling units, and various amenity 
spaces including an accessory use fifth floor amenity deck. 
 
 
The following variances are requested:  
 
1) Section 3356.03, C-4 permitted uses, to allow ground floor residential and accessory 
residential uses. 
 
2) Section 3312.21(D), Parking Lot Screening, to allow required parking lot screening west edge 
of property to not include a 4’ buffer. 
 
3) Section 3312.49, Minimum Numbers of Parking Spaces required, to reduce on-site parking 
from 95 spaces (45 DU @1.5 spaces + 1 per 75 SF restaurant) to 28 spaces for residential use 
and no spaces for restaurant use. 
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SITE 

CV21-062 

3013-3021 North High Street 

Approximately 0.45 acres 
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FOR USE BY: AREA COMMISSION / COMMUNITY GROUP / HISTORIC ARCHITECTURAL REVIEW
(PLEASE PRINT)

Standardized Recommendation Form
111 N Front Street, Columbus, Ohio 43215

pbb 04/20

LIST BASIS FOR RECOMMENDATION:

Case Number

Address

Group Name

Meeting Date

Specify Case Type  BZA Variance / Special Permit
Council Variance
Rezoning
Graphics Variance / Plan / Special Permit

Recommendation  Approval
Disapproval

Vote

Signature of Authorized Representative

Recommending Group Title

Daytime Phone Number

Please e-mail the assigned planner within 48 hours of meeting day; OR FAX
MAIL

CV21-062

3013-3021 N High St

Clintonville Area Commission

01 September 2022

Applicant adequately addressed most concerns of the Commission relative to stormwater, parking, refuse
collection, aesthetics, traffic and traffic signaling. Members of the Commission as well as the public expressed
concerns over parking counts trailing behind the number of apartments, but approving Commissioners seemed
to support the project and felt it may satisfy the needs of University students, those utilizing solely public
transportation, or other residents without vehicles; an existing example being Worthington Towers (5341-5353
N High Street). Location adjacent to existing transit hubs is favorable for the project.

Approved (5 yes, 2 no, 2 abstentions)

Secretary

614-632-0867
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